# FINFIX CAST AGGREGATE



#### **DESCRIPTION**

Finfix CAST Aggregate is graded kiln dried fine aggregate for use with Finpro epoxy repair and binding resins to make epoxy screeds and mortars of varying consistency. For slip resistant finishes Finfix CAST Aggregates can be broadcast and incorporated into the coating system.

#### **USES**

- · Levelling and skim coats
- Epoxy mortar repairs
- Coving and bunding formation
- Broadcast for slip resistant finishes

# **FEATURES AND BENEFITS**

- Versatile range to produce various epoxy mortars
- Available in a range of grit sizes

#### **TYPICAL PROPERTIES**

Aggregate	Graded silica sand
Grain shape	Round
Nominal sizing #	18/30 30/60 50N ESL Fillers

## Finfix CAST aggregates are suitable for use with:

- Finpro GP for priming and repair works
- Finfix CAST binder as a mortar mix
- Finpro EP HS as a broadcast non-slip coating

## **APPLICATION GUIDELINES**

### Mixing

Using an electrical low speed (400rpm) mechanical mixer, mix Finfix CAST Aggregate and Finfix CAST Binder as per required design criteria.

# **Application Method**

Refer to the relevant Finduro product TDS for the product you are using in conjunction this aggregate.

#### **PACKAGING**

20kg bags

#### **SHELF LIFE**

2 year in unopened, factory sealed container.

## **SAFETY PRECAUTIONS**

Always wear adequate personal protection during use including gloves, eye protection, overalls and appropriate mask. Apply in adequate ventilation. Refer to Material Safety Data Sheet for further safety information.





# DISCLAIMER / STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

Purchase or use of the product referred above ('the Product') constitutes acceptance of these terms. Any information provided by Vulk Pty Ltd ('Vulk') is of a general nature and should not be taken as advice and is, to the extent permitted by law, provided without warranty as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of that information. Further, no warranty is provided in respect to the quality, suitability or fitness for purpose of the Product. Expert advice should be taken in respect to any use of the Product.

So far as is permitted by law, any party purchasing or using the Product indemnifies Vulk against and releases Vulk from any claim, liability, loss, cost or similar directly or indirectly arising out of the supply or use of the Product or this technical data sheet. Vulk's liability to any party is limited to cost of replacement or repair of the Product and is reduced proportionately to the extent that an act or omission of any other party contributes to the liability.

# VULK.COM.AU

enquiries@vulk.com.au 5 Piping Lane Lonsdale SA 5160 Phone: 08 7120 6955



